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Grant County 
 

Grant County Health Department  
Family Planning Clinic & Rural Health Clinic  
528 E Main Street, Suite E 
John Day, OR 97845 

541-575-0429  
Fax 541-575-3604 

  
Administration  

 
 
Kimberly Lindsay  
Community Counseling Solutions Executive Director 
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-
014-0070 
 

 
 
541-676-9161 
kimberly.lindsay@ccsemail.org 

  
 
Jessica Winegar, RN, Health Department Manager, Nursing 
Supervisor, WIC Coordinator, Reproductive Health Coordinator, 
Immunization Coordinator, Deputy Registrar, SBHC Coordinator 

541-575-0429 
jessica.winegar@ccsemail.org 
 

  
 
Shannon Boor,  
Business Office Manager 

541-676-9161 
shannon.boore@ccsemail.org 
 

  
Health Officer  
David Hall 
 

541-575-0404 
dhall@bluemountainhospital.org 
Fax 541-575-1124 
180 Ford Rd 
John Day, OR 97845 

  
Staff  
  
Kristin Lubell, Family Nurse Practitioner kristin.lubell@ccsemail.org 

 
Nancy Jimenez, RN – Public Health Nurse nancy.jimenez@ ccsemail.org  

 
Donna Reid, Business Operations Specialist donna.reid@ ccsemail.org  

 
Joanne Moles, Receptionist/Clerk, WIC Coordinator joanne.moles@g ccsemail.org 

 
 

Jenni Workman, MCH Coordinator, OMC Coordinator, Babies 2st, 
Cacoon, Home Visiting Nurse 

jennifer.workman@ccsemail.org  
 

  
John Combs, Preparedness Coordinator, Communicable Disease john.combs@ccsemail.org 

 
 

Marley Hamsher, Dental Clinic Coordinator & Hygienist marley.winkleman@ccsemail.org  
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Russ Comer – Tobacco Coordinator russ.comer @gobhi.net  
 
Kathy Cancilla- Accreditation Coordinator  
 

 
kathy.cancilla@ccsemai.org 
 

Mental Health Clinic and Alcohol and Drug Out-Patient 
Treatment 

 

 
Kimberly Lindsay,  Mental Health Director 

541-575-1466 
528 E Main Street, Suite D 
John Day, OR 97845 

  
Thad Labhart, Clinical Director 
 
 
 
 
Yao Hui Huang, Site Clinical Supervisor 
  

541-575-1466 
528 E Main Street, Suite D 
John Day, OR 97845 
 
541-575-1466 
yaohui.huang@ccsemail.org 
  

  
Environmental Health 541-575-0429 
John Combs, REHS 
 
 

john.combs@gobhi.net 
 

Medical Examiner  
Vacant  541-575-0404 

Fax 541-575-1124 
180 Ford Rd. 
John Day, OR 97845 

  
Board of County Commissioners  
Scott Myers, Judge, Chair 
Sam Palmer, Commissioner 
Jim Hamsher, Commissioner 
 

541-575-0059 
Fax 541-575-2248 
Courthouse 
201 S Humbolt Street 
Canyon City, OR 97820 
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